STEAMORES ELECTRIC STEAM HUMIDIFIER
Installation and Operation Manual
Please read and save this manual
steamOvap technologies inc, 1490 Mazurette, Montreal, Qc, H4N 1H2, Canada
Tel.: 1-844-357-4477 • www.steamOvap.com
Rev.240901
RES

Figure  2  – RES Name plate
Model designation and options codification
Model & voltage
Nominal power
Options
RES 230 - 23 -
7
O V E R V I E W
RES electrical rating
Model Steam
Capacity
Power Current
at 230Vac 1ph
RES230-23  3.0kg/h 2.3kW 10.0A
RES230-29  4.0kg/h 2.9kW 12.8A
RES230-37  5.0kg/h 3.7kW 16.0A
RES230-42  5.6kg/h 4.2kW 18.0A
Dimensions
H
W D
Steam Outlet
1-1/2in [DN40]
Figure  3  – RES dimensions
Model Dimensions Qty Steam
Outlet + Ø
Net
weightW H D
RES230-23 to 42 30cm 45cm 25cm X1 DN40  10kg
8
I N S T A L L A T I O N
Installation overview
General
1. Installation of this humidifier should be carried out by trained and qualified personnel.
2. Any work related to installation of this humidifier must comply with local code and regulation
regarding safety and prevention of accidents.
WARNING. Risk of electric shock.
Power supply must be disconnected during  installation.
Main power should be connected only after all installation steps have been completed and properly
verified.
In duct typical installation
Air
Steam ramp
(supplied)
steamOres
humidifier
Steam hose
(supplied)
Water supply
Braided hose
(supplied)
Shut-off valve
(by others)
Drain line
(by others)
Air proving
switch
Power supply
Air supply
duct
Figure  4  – installation overview with steam distribution in duct
Installation steps :
1. Positioning & mounting of RES steam humidifier
2. Water supply installation
3. Drain installation
4. Steam line installation for duct humidification
5. Power supply installation
6. Safety & RH% control installation
9

I N S T A L L A T I O N
Step 1 - Positioning & Mounting
General guidelines for positioning